Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ralphco, Inc.	Name: Fantazia Marketing Corp.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 865
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 65 North Chicopee Street
Execution Date(s) September 22, 2004	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicopee
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zîp:01020
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01020
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,878,867; 5,069,645; D334455; and D372271
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Internal Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Longmeadow Professional Perk	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City I - washing	8. Payment Information
City: Longmeadow	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MAZip:01106-1700	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 413-567-2076	b. Deposit Account Number 082622
Fax Number: 413-567-2079	Authorized User Name Donald S. Holland
Email Address: dsh@hblaw.org	.
9. Signature: Donald & Tolland	April 14, 2005
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Donald S. Holland Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson organiz	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC FROM RALPHCO, INC. TO FANTAZIA MARKETING CORP.

WHEREAS, RALPHCO, INC., of 100 Tainter Street, Worcester, MA, owned, adopted and continuously used the patents and trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, RALPHCO, INC. executed an Assignment, by which they transferred some of their intellectual property assets to FANTAZIA MARKETING CORP.;

NOW THEREFORE, RALPHCO, INC. hereby assigns Nunc Pro Tunc, effective Pugustia, 2004 to FANTAZIA MARKETING CORP. all of their rights, titles and interest in and to those patents and trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated thereof.

[97041G07]

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC FROM RALPHCO, INC. TO FANTAZIA MARKETING CORP.

PATENT NO.	TITLE OF INVENTION
4878867	Coin Bank
5069645	Coin Bank
D334455	Baby Bottle Bank
D372271	Container Pen

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Crayon	1710175
Colorbunnies	1749483
5, 6, Pick-Up Sticks!	1559147
Yummy-Writer	2005607
Colorputty	Serial No. 74546914
Crayon	Serial No. 74800434
Colorbears	1706969
Ralpharoo and Design	1656351
Fun-Writer	2000748
Crayon	Serial No. 74389102
Cray-N-Licious	1910236
Ralpharoo	1598767

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0132